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STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF WASCO 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

YOUNG LIFE ORGANIZATION 
PO BOX220 
ANTELOPE OR 9700 I 

confirms the right to use the waters of STORED WATER FROM CURRANT RESERVOlR FOR STORAGE IN MUDDY 
STATION RESERVOIR AND FOR APPROPRIATION UNDER PERMIT S-53506 for QUASI-MUNICIPAL USE. 

This right was perfected under Permit R-1 2578. The date of priority is JUNE 5, 1997. The amount of water to which this 
right is entitled is limited to an amount actually used beneficially, and shall not exceed 35.0 ACRE FEET EACH YEAR 
measured at the point of diversion. 

Water may be appropriated for storage during the period November I through April 14 of each year. 

The point of diversion from the dam is located as follows : 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances 

8 S 19 E WM 31 SE NE CURRANT RESERVOIR - l 800 FEET SOUTH & 
198 FEET WEST FROM THE NE CORNER, 
SECTION 31 

The area to be submerged by the reservoir is located as follows : 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q 

8S 19 E WM 29 swsw 
8S 19 E WM 32 NWNW 

Measurement, recording and reporting conditions: 

A The water user shall maintain the meter or other measuring device in good working order. 

B. The water user shall allow the watermaster access to the meter or measuring device; provided however, 
where the meter or measuring device is located within a private structure, the watermaster shall request 
access upon reasonable notice. 

C. The Director may require the water user to keep and maintain a record of the amount (volume) of water 
used and may require the water user to report water use on a periodic schedule as established by the 
Director. In addition, the Director may require the water user to report general water use information, the 

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JlJDICIAL REVIEW 

This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484 and ORS 536.075 . 
Any petition for j ud icial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183 .484(2). Pursuant to ORS 
183.484, ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may petition for judicial review and petition the Director for 
reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and ifno action is 
taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. In addition, under ORS 
537.260 any person with an application, permit or water right certificate subsequent in priority may jointly or severally 
contest the issuance of the certificate within three months after issuance of the certificate. 

Application R-83443 .ra.rck Page 1 of2 Certificate 89220 



periods of water use and the place and nature of use of water under the right. The Director may provide an 
opportunity for the water user to submit alternative reporting procedures for review and approval. 

The storage of water allowed herein is subject to the maintenance of an outlet pipe, or the provision of other means to 
evacuate water when determined necessary by the Water Resources Director to satisfy prior to downstream rights. 

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this right may result in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the 
use, civil penalties, or cancellation of the right. 

This right is for the benefic ial use of water without waste . The water user is advised that new regulations may require the use 
of best practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end. 

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local 
acknowledged land-use plan. 

The use of water allowed herein may be made only at times when sufficient water is avai lable to satisfy all prior rights, 
including prior rights for maintaining instream flows . 

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described. 

Issued __ A_P_R_2_5_2_0_14 __ _ 

Dwight W. nch 
Administrator, Water Right Services, for 
Phillip C. Ward, Director 

Application R-83443.ra.rck Page 2 of2 Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 89220 



Oregon 
John A Kitzh,1ber, t--fD, Go· ernor 

Date Mailed: April 25, 2014 

NOTICE OF CERTIFICATE ISSUANCE 

Water Resources D epartment 
1orth Mall Office Building 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1271 

501-986-0900 
FAX 503-986-0904 

Attached are certificates that confirm water rights established under the terms of permits i sued by this 
Department. The water rights are now appurtenant to the specific place where the use was established as 
described by the certificates, The water rights are limited to a specific amount of water, but not more than can 
be beneficially used for the purposes stated within the certificates. 

These certificates are final orders in other than a contested case. These orders are subject to judicial review 
under ORS 183.484 and ORS 536.075. Any petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time 
period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS 183.484, ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you 
may petiti on for judicial review and petition the Director for reconsideration of these orders. A petition for 
reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days following the 
date the petition was filed , the petition shall be deemed denied. In addition , under ORS 537.260 any person 
with an application, permit or water right certificate subsequent in priority may jointly or severally contest the 
issuance of these certificates within three months after issuance of the certificates, 

Oregon law does not allow the Director to reissue a certificate because of a change in the ownership of the 
appurtenant place of use, The water must be controlled and not wasted. To change the location of the point of 
diversion , the character of use, or the location of use requires the advance approval of the Water Resources 
Director. 

If any portion of this water right is not used for fi ve or more consecutive years, that portion of the right may be 
subject to forfeiture according to ORS 540.610. Land enrolled in a Federal Reserve Program is not subject to 
forfe iture during the period of enrollment. Other exceptions to forfeiture are explained in ORS 540.610, 

If you have any questions please contact Craig Kahanek at 503-986-0823 . 
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Mailing List for Certificate 

Application: R-83443 

Permit: R-1 2578 

Certificate: 89220 

Permit/Certificate Holder: 

YOUNG LIFE ORGANIZATION 
PO BOX 220 1,../'. 
ANTELOPE, OR 97701 

Scheduled Mail ing Date: 

Copies Mailed 

by: Cr:x--,...; ,. l) ­
(sr AFFl 

on: APR 2 5 2014 
(DATE) 

Copies of Final Certificate to be sent to :✓ 

1. Watermaster District ~il,e,me01 c. TH icma11J, ~iRelude copy or 111ap) 
2. Data Center .....----
3. Water Availability ,,,.,.--
4. Vault :;::, 
5. File 

Other persons to receive copies: (include map): 

1. R. Scott Walker, CWRE ✓ 



Final Proof Survey 
. Quasi-Munici al 

NE 1/4 Sec 30 

Section 30 

SV 1/4 Sec 30 SE 1/4 SPC 3 0 

Muddy Station 

NV 1/-4 Sec 31 NE 1/4 Sec 31 

Surface Area = 3.5 acres 
Storage Right= 35 acre- feet 

NV 1/4 Sec 29 NE 1/4 Sec 29 N\J 114 S 

TBS, R1'9 E, W.M. 

Section 29 

SV 1/4 Sec 29 SE 1/4 Sec 29 S\J 1/4 Se 

ine 

- - ---- -RE - IVeD 

ol Sump 

U ne 

2005 
RCESOl:,fil'f 
EGON 

Section 32 

24, 2000 

OF oRr-
00 

NE 1/ 4 Sec 32 

North 

1'=1320' 

App lication Number: R-83443 
Permit Number: R- 12578 
Muddy Station Reservoir 

This map was prepared for t he purpose 
of ide nti f ying the l oeation of the 
water right only . It is no t int.ended 
to provide di mensions or locat ion of 
p.r.opecty ownership lines . I EXPIRATION DATE: ·06130/ Op 

In the name of : Young Life 
Surveyed on Moy 3, 2005 
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PERMIT AMENDMENT 
FOR 

POINTS OF DIVERSION ADDITION/CHANG[ 
FROM CURRANT RESERVOIR 
YOUNG UF[ ORGANIZATION 

WASCO AND JEFFERSON COUNTIES 
PERMIT #52584 

t:fQIE: 
THIS MAP WAS PREPARED FOR THE 
PURPOSE or IOEN nrriNG 1'!£ lOCA nON 

flfrc!;:'fo& fl.f}JJ5vioP-1'&1ltf/;&.t8k 
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CERTIFICATE REIMBURSEMENT AUTHORITY 
PROJECT R12056-11 

FOR 
APPLICATION R-83443 PERMIT R-12578 



Application # R-83443 Permit# R-12578 Transfer# 

Applicant's Name: RA# 
R12056-l 1 Young Life 

Reimbursement Authority Process 

Itemized Estimate Sheet 
for 

Certificates 
Act. Time 

Est. Time (hr) Individual Est. Cost ,Date (hr) 
- - cl t· -

I. Review Claim of Beneficial Use report and ~ap 1.00 Craig , $92 '5/ ~ O • 
5

~ -

2. Conflic! Check_ _ __ , Craig - $01 
- .L r .Li~ c,.S"~ 

3. Preparation of deficiency letter JCraig -- $01 

k Prepara~ion _of_p_rop~sedcer!ificates ---1- __ I .00!Craig $92~ =i-/;J;, 
!sa. Peer review Jon $0 

~5b. Peer re~iew 0.10,Dwight $12~11:z:;- Q- 1 k 
I 5c. Peer review 0.50 Gerry $46 1~ro 0.. lr:»ui.A--

1 

's-;'3 oS0'(.A..,. ":+f,;;i,-so, ~J.. 
6. Project Management 2.50 Craig $229

1
~ oi=rt'-/w ?,J, /h 

~

. ~~ t~ ightdatarecord upda~ -------1---- -~20 ·Connie ___ _!12l_~[ f£--: lo,o2~~ 

. Water right data record update 0.75iData Tech l $4410.~-S ¼ ~ i'4Ag _ j 
(.f 0.001M1'ke Z $0 1

1

' Pump test I app licable) 
- - ______ _,__ -------------

[Total 6.05 l $525 

Per my conversation w/Bill Palamaymesa on 4/17, he and Derich Hoffman, also w/ Young Life had a 
conversation with Vern Church when he was Watermaster for that area and Vern told them that a 
measuring device was not required. 

t,~~-­
ij~~ 

t :2 53 °c:-2 ----

~, i ~ 

if L( l( ~=-- -

,(5 U).~ 



THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

YOUNG LJFE ORGANTZATION 
PO BOX 220 
ANTELOPE OR 9700 I 

ST A TE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF WASCO 

CERTIFICAT 

confirms the right to use the waters of STORED WATER FOR STORAGE IN MUDDY 
STATION RESERVOIR AND FOR APPROPRIATION UNUEK PtKJv111 ;:,-J;JJ vv iv. '<~ASI-MUN1CIPAL USE. 

This right was perfected under Permit R-1 2578. The date of priority is JUNE 5, 1997. The amount of water to which this 
right is entitled is limited to an amount actually used beneficially, and shall not exceed 35.0 ACRE FEET EACH YEAR 
measured at the point of diversion. 

Water may be appropriated for storage during the period November 1 through ~ il [ 4 of each year. 

The point of diversion from the dam is located as:fi Uows: 

Tw Rn Mer Sec 

8S 19 E WM 32 

3\ 
CURRANT RESERVOIR- 810 ET SOUTH & 
J98 FEET WEST FROM THE NE CORNER, 
SECTION 31 

q ~t 
The area to be submerged by the reservoir is locatecl as fol~ows : 

i' 
Tw Mer Sec 

8S WM 29 
8S WJy1 32 

,.)&, 

Measurement, recording and reporting conditions: 

' 0~ " ,,,{' A. f be water user shall maintain the meter or other measuring device in good working order. 
? 

B. #''fhe water user shall allow the waterrnaster access to the meter or measuring device; provided however, 
,where the meter or measuring device is located within a private structure, the watermaster shall request 

ccess upon reasonable notice. 
l 

C. The Director may require the water user to keep and maintain a record of the amount (volume) of water 
used and may require the water user t report water use on a periodic schedule as established by the 
Director. In addition, the Director may require the water user to report general water use information, the 

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW 

This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484 and ORS 536.075. 
Any petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS 
183.484, ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may petition for judicial review and petition the Director for 
reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and ifno action is 
taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed , the petition shall be deemed denied. In addition, under ORS 
537.260 any person with an application, permit or water right certificate subsequent in priority may jointly or severally 
contest the issuance of the certificate within three months after issuance of the certificate. 

Application R-83443.ra.rck Page 1 of2 Certificate *** ** 
89~0 



THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

YOUNG LlFE ORGANIZATION 
PO BOX 220 
ANTELOPE OR 9700 I 

ST ATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF WASCO 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

confirms the right to use the waters of STORED WATER FROM CURRANT RESERVOIR FOR STORAGE IN MUDDY 
STATION RESERVOIR AND FOR APPROPRIATION UNDER PERMIT S-53506 forQUASI-MUN1CIPAL USE. 

This right was perfected under Permit R-12578. The date of priority is JUNE 5, 1997. The amount of water to which this 
right is entitled is limited to an amount actually used beneficially, and shall not exceed 35.0 ACRE FEET EACH YEAR 
measured at the point of diversion. 

Water may be appropriated for storage during the period November I through April 14 of each year. 

The point of diversion from the dam is located as fo11ows: 

Tw Rn Mer Sec Measured Distances 

8S 19 E WM 32 CURRANT RESERVOIR- 810 FEET SOUTH & 

3\ 
~ 198 FEET WEST FROM THE NE CORNER, ~rvE~ 

J l--- SECTION 31 

The area to be submerged by the reservoir is located as follows : 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q 

8S 19 E WM 29 swsw 
8S l9$ WM 32 NWNW 

Measurement, recording and reporting conditions: 

1\/ 'k 
A. \The water user shall maintain the meter or other measuring device in good working order. 

B. "The water user shall allow the watermaster access to the meter or measuring device; provided however, 
where the meter or measuring device is located within a private structure, the watermaster shall request 
access upon reasonable notice. 

C. The Director may require the water user to keep and maintain a record of the amount (volume) of water 
used and may require the water user o report water use on a periodic schedule as established by the 
Director. In addition, the Director may require the water user to report general water use information, the 

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW 

This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS I 83.484 and ORS 536.075. 
Any petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS 
183.484, ORS 536.075 and OAR J 37-004-0080, you may petition for judicial review and petition the Director for 
reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is 
taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed , the petition shall be deemed denied. In addition, under ORS 
537.260 any person with an application, permit or water right certificate subsequent in priority may jointly or severally 
contest the issuance of the certificate within three months after issuance of the certificate. 

Application R-83443.ra.rck Page I of2 Certificate***** 
89~0 



periods of water use and the place and nature of use of water under the right. The Director may provide an 
opportunity for the water user to submit alternative reporting procedures for review and approval. 

The storage of water allowed herein is subject to the maintenance of an outlet pipe, or the provision of other means to 
evacuate water when determined necessary by the Water Resources Director to satisfy prior to downstream rights. 

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this right may result in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the 
use, civil penalties, or cancellation of the right. 

This right is for the beneficial use of water without waste . The water user is advised that new regulations may require the use 
of best practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end. 

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local 
acknowledged land-use plan. 

The use of water allowed herein may be made only at times when sufficient water is available to satisfy all prior rights, 
including prior rights for maintaining instream flows. 

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described. 

Issued ___________ _ 

Dwight W. French 
Administrator, Water Right Services, for 
Phillip C. Ward, Director 

Application R-83443 .ra. rck Page 2 of2 Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered ***** 
'39~o 



Mailing List for Certificate 

Application: R-83443 

Permit: R-12578 

Certificate: ****** 

Permit/Certificate Holder: 

YOUNG LIFE ORGANIZATION 
PO BOX 220 
Error! Reference source not found. 

Copies of Final Certificate to be sent to: 

Scheduled Mailing Date: 

Copies Mailed 

by: ____ _ 
(STAFF) 

on: ______ _ 
(DATE) 

1. Watermaster District 21, Kenneth C. Thiemann (include copy of map) 
2. Data Center 
3. Water Availability 
4. Vault 
5. File 

Other persons to receive copies: (include map): 

1. R. Scott Walker, CWRE 



Craig Kahanek 

From: 
Sent: 

Bill Palmaymesa < BPalmaymesa@wfr.younglife.org > 

Thursday, July 25, 2013 2:38 PM 
To: Craig Kahanek 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

RE: Map for application R-83443 for the Muddy Station Reservoir 
20130725135202956.pdf 

Craig, 

I greatly appreciate all your work and help on this . The ONLY point of diversion used to fill our Zip-Line Pond (Muddy 
Station Reservoir application R-83443, permit R-12578) is the Currant Creek Reservoir from the Currant Creek Reservoir 
point of diversion labeled on the Final Proof Survey map as "Irrigation System Intake Pond" . 

It would be acceptable to use the Final Proof Survey map from application R-83443, permit R-12578 in identifying and 
mapping the Currant Creek Reservoir point of diversion. However, the application map from transfer T-7886 identifies 
the point of diversion as the discharge outlet at the base of the dam. I would be best to use the attached maps from T-
8558 (Currant Creek Reservoir amended points of diversion) to identify and map the Currant Creek Reservoir POD 
labeled as "Amended POD #1". 

If you have any questions, please don't hesitate to call . When this is said and done, you should come over and we' ll hit 
the John Day for some smallmouth! 

Semper Fi, 

Bill Palmaymesa 
Water Quality/Water Resources Supervisor 
Young Life 's Washington Family Ranch 
P.O. Box 220 
1 Muddy Road 
Antelope, OR 97001 
{541) 489-3100 Ext. 1139 
http://washingtonfamilyranch.younglife.org 

WASH INCiTON 
FAMILY RANCH. 
,1. ycunglife CAMP 

From: Craig Kahanek [mailto:ron.c.kohanek@state.or.us] 
Sent: Tuesday, July 23, 2013 1:20 PM 
To: Bill Palmaymesa 
Subject: Map for application R-83443 for the Muddy Station Reservoir 

Bill, 

Based on the phone call we just had, I need you to confirm that Currant Reservoir is the only point of diversion used to 
fill application R-83443, permit R-12578: the Muddy Station Reservo ir. I also need your permission to use the 
application map for T-7886, in conjunction with the Final Proof Survey map for application R-83443, permit R-12578, so 
the Currant Reservoir point of diversion can be identified and mapped. 

1 



R. Craig Kohanek 
Water Rights Specialist 
Reimbursement Authority 
Oregon Water Resource Department 
Phone: 503-986-0823 
Fax: 503-986-0901 
Ron.C. Kohanek@wrd.sLate.or.us 

2 



KOHANEK Craig 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 

Subject: 

Cra ig, 

Chris Marshal l <CMarshall@wfr.younglife.o rg > 
Wednesday, April 16, 2014 5:24 PM 
KOHAN EK Craig 
Jim Frank 
RE: Proposed Certificates for your review. 

Thanks for sending th is our way. I have rev iewed the proposed certificates that we received in the mail and as 
attachments in this email. We have no edits or comments . Please continue processing these documents toward 
certification . 

Also we sent to OWRD today the Claim of Beneficial use document we discussed on the pho ne, as well as, the Estimate 
Application to expedite the process. Two checks were sent, one for $175 and one for $125 to cover the fees for these 
two documents. Please let me know if anything else is needed to finalize this process and the certificates mentioned 
above . We would like to keep this moving forward and are available to assist with any questions. 

Thanks, 
Chris Marshall 
Young Life's Washington Family Ranch 
(541) 489-3 100 Ext 1127 

•••confidentiality Notice••• Th is e-mail transmission and any documents, files or previous e-mail messages attached to it, may contain confidential and legally 
privileged information, which is intended solely for use by the individual or entity to whom it is addressed. Any review, retransmission, dissemination, copying, 
printing or other use of this information by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is STRICTLY PROHIBITED. If you have received th is information in 
error, please notify the sender immediately and delete (destroy) the original transmission and any attachments. 

From: KOHANEK Craig [mailto:ron.c.kohanek@state.or.us] 
Sent: Thursday, April 10, 2014 11:42 AM 
To: Chris Marshall 
Subject: Proposed Certificates for your review. 

Chris, 

Attached for your review are the three proposed certificates that we just spoke of on the phone . Please review them for 
accuracy and completeness and provide me your edits and comments . If you have no edits or comments, please reply 
to this ema il to that affect and I will continue the processing of the documents toward certification. 

Ciao, 

R. Craig Kohanek 
Water Rights Specialist 
Reimbursement Authority 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
Phone: 503-986-0823 
Fax: 503-986-0901 
Ron.C.Kohanek@wrd.state.or.us 



KOHANEK Craig 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Chris, 

KOHANEK Craig 
Thursday, April 10, 2014 11:42 AM 
'cmarshall@wfr.younglife.org' 
Proposed Certificates for your review. 
7886-cf-permit-R-8452.pdf; 83443-or-prop.pdf; 5-83453-or-prop.pdf 

Attached for your review are the three proposed certificates that we just spoke of on the phone. Please review them for 
accuracy and completeness and provide me your edits and comments. If you have no edits or comments, please reply 
to this email to that affect and I will continue the processing of the documents toward certification. 

Ciao, 

R. Craig Kohanek 
Water Rights Specialist 
Reimbursement Authority 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
Phone: 503-986-0823 
Fax: 503-986-0901 
Ron.C.Kohanek@wrd.state.or.us 



KOHANEK Craig 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Attachments: 

Bill, 

KOHANEK Craig 
Thursday, March 06, 2014 12:06 PM 
bpalmaymesa@wfr.younglife.org 
Proposed certificates for Young Life, R12054-11, application S-83453; R12056-li, 
application R-83443; and R12080-11, transfer T-7886 
S-83453-or-prop.pdf; 83443-or-prop.pdf; R-63102-or-prop.pdf 

Attached for your review are the proposed certificates for Young Life, R12054-11, application 5-83453; R12056-11, 
application R-83443; and R12080-11, transfer T-7886. Please review them for accuracy and completeness and provide 
me your edits and comments. You'll notice that the name at the beginning of each certificate is different. That is due to 
how the permits were assigned or the application for permit or transfer was made. If the proposed certificates look ok, 
then reply to this email to that affect and I will continue with the processing of the documents toward certification . 

R. Craig Kohanek 
Water Rights Specialist 
Reimbursement Authority 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
Phone: 503-986-0823 
Fax: 503-986-0901 
Ron. C.Kohanek@wrd.state.or.us 

1 



Craig Kohanek 

From: 
Sent: 

Bill Pal maymesa < BPalmaymesa@wfr.younglife.org > 
Thursday, July 25, 2013 11:33 AM 

To: Cra ig Kohanek 

Subject: RE: Proposed Certificate for RA proj ect R12055 -11 for Young Li fe, appl ication G-14754 

Craig, 

I have reviewed the attached proposed certificate for application G-14754, permit G-13619 and have no edits or 

comments. 

Semper Fi, 

Bill Palmaymesa 
Water Quality/Water Resources Supervisor 
Young Life 's Washington Family Ranch 
P.O. Box 220 

1 Muddy Road 
Antelope, OR 97001 
(541) 489-3100 Ext. 1139 
http://washingtonfamilyranch.younglife.org 

WASHINGTON 
FAMILY RANCH. 

'L \•ounglife CAMP 

From: Craig Kohanek mailto:ron.c.kohanek state.or.us 
Sent: Tuesday, July 23, 2013 9:50 AM 
To: Bill Palmaymesa 
Subject: Proposed Certificate for RA project R12055-11 for Young Life, application G-14754 

Bill, 

Attached for your review, edits, and comments is the proposed certif icate for the Young Life application G-14754, perm it 
G-13619. If you have no edits or comments, please let me know this by replying to this ema il to that affect and I will 
continue with the processing of this document toward certification. 

Regarding T-7886,for which you just sent me, and I received, a reimbursement authority estimate application. 
checked the fi le and then spoke with Gerry Clark about this file, and the information that was in our Water Right 
Information System was wrong. We have not received a Claim of Beneficial Use for T-7886 and must have one before I 
may provide an estimate to certificate th is right. 

R. Craig Kahanek 
Water Rights Specialist 
Reimbursement Authority 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
Phone: 503-986-0823 
Fax: 503-986-0901 

1 



Craig Kahanek 

From: Craig Kahanek 
Sent: 
To: 

Tuesday, July 23, 2013 1:20 PM 
bpalmaymesa@wfr.younglife.org 

Subject: Map for application R-83443 for the Muddy Station Reservoir 

Bill, 

Based on the phone call we just had, I need you to confirm that Currant Reservoir is the only point of diversion used to 
fill application R-83443, permit R-12578: the Muddy Station Reservoir. I also need your permission to use the 
application map for T-7886, in conjunction with the Final Proof Survey map for application R-83443, permit R-12578, so 
the Currant Reservoir point of diversion can be identified and mapped . 

R. Craig Kohanek 
Water Rights Specialist 
Reimbursement Authority 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
Phone: 503-986-0823 
Fax: 503-986-0901 
Ron.C.Kohanek@wrd.state.or.us 

1 



Craig Kahanek 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Bill, 

Craig Kohanek 
Wednesday, May 08, 2013 8:17 AM 
bpalmaymesa@wfr.younglife.org 
RA Agreement for Young Life R12056-11 involving (application R-83443 
RA contract executed.pdf; RA contract receipt.pdf 

Attached are copies of the fully executed Applicant's Agreement signed by the required parties and a receipt for the 
monies paid for these expedited services. The agreement details the terms and conditions under which a Work Order 
was issued for the expedited services that you requested. 

If you have any questions concerning the agreements or the program, please contact me. 

R. Craig Kohanek 
Water Rights Specialist 
Reimbursement Authority 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
Phone: 503-986-0823 
Fax: 503-986-0901 
Ron. C.Kohanek@wrd.state.or.us 

1 



Craig Kohanek 

From: 
Sent: 

Bill Pa lmaymesa < BPalmaymesa@wfr.younglife.org > 

Wednesday, May 08, 2013 8:21 AM 
To: Craig Kahanek 
Subject: RE: RA Agreement for Young Life R12056-11 involving (application R-83443 

Thank-you, Craig. 

Semper Fi, 

Bill Palmaymesa 
Water Qual ity/Water Resources Supervisor 
Young Life's Washington Family Ranch 
P.O. Box 220 

1 Muddy Road 
Ante lope, OR 97001 
(541) 489-3100 Ext. 1139 
http://washingtonfamilyranch.younglife.org 

WASH IN CiTON 
FAMILY RANCH. 

,1. younglife CAMP 

From: Craig Kahanek [mailto:ron.c.kohanek@state.or.us] 
Sent: Wednesday, May 08, 2013 8: 17 AM 
To: Bill Palmaymesa 
Subject: RA Agreement for Young Life R12056-11 involving (application R-83443 

Bill, 

Attached are copies of the fully executed Applicant's Agreement signed by the required parties and a receipt for the 
monies paid for these expedited services. The agreement details the terms and conditions under which a Work Order 
was issued for the expedited services that you requested . 

If you have any questions concerning the agreements or the program, please contact me. 

R. Craig Kahanek 
Water Rights Specialist 
Reimbursement Authority 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
Phone: 503-986-0823 
Fax: 503-986-0901 
Ron. C.Kohanek@wrd.state.or.us 

1 



OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
CERTIFICATE REIMBURSEMENT AUTHORITY 

APPLICANT'S AGREEMENT 
Contract Number: R12056-11 

This Agreement is between the Oregon Water Resources Department, hereafter OWRD, and Young 
Life hereafter Applicants, hereafter known together as the parties. 

OWRD Information 
Project Contact: R. Craig Kahanek 
Reimbursement Authority 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street, NE 
Salem, OR 9730 1-1 27 I 
Phone: 503-986-0823 
Email : Ron .c.kohanek@state.or.us 

Applicant's Information 
ame: Bill Palmaymesa 

Title: Water Resources Supervisor 
Company: Young Life 
Address : P.O. Box 220 
Antelope, OR 9700 I 
Phone: 541-489-3 I 00 
Email: 
bpalmaymesa@wfr.you nglife.org 

Applicant's Representative 
ame: Bill Palmaymesa 

Title: 
Company: 
Address: 

Phone: 
Email: 

I. Purpose. The purpose of this Agreement is to expedite the processing of the Claim of Beneficial Use. 
(Application umber:R-83443) 

2. Authority. ORS 536.055 authorizes the OWRD to enter into a voluntary agreement with any 
applicant, permittee or regulated entity (collectively Applicant) for expediting or enhancing a 
regulatory process. In making this agreement, OWRD shall require the applicant to pay the full cost of 
expedited process. 

3. Restrictions. Young Life and OWRD agree that this Agreement shall not be construed to restrict in 
any way the decisions and actions by OWRD. OWRD shall be free to exercise indepcndentjudgment 
consistent with existing laws and regulations. 

4. Effective Date and Duration. Unless otherwise terminated by non-deposit of funds by the Applicant, 
this Agreement shall become effective on the date on which both parties have signed the Agreement 
and the full deposit of the estimated cost of the proposed service has been received by OWRD. 

5. Consideration. Young Life shall pay OWRD in advance for actual costs incurred by OWRD. Young 
Life agrees to pay the full amount of$525 to OWRD prior to commencement of any work stated in 
this Agreement. This payment will be placed in an account administered by OWRD and drawn upon 
as costs are actually incurred. If the actual cost of performing the work is less than payments received, 
OWRD will refund the unspent balance. If the actual cost of processing exceeds the estimate, the 
Applicant can either elect to terminate this Agreement or amend the Agreement to reflect the increase 
in cost. The costs stated in this Agreement do not include the statutory application processing and 
filing fees. 

6. Confidentiality. Young Life agrees that any information provided to or acquired by OWRD under 
this Agreement will be subject to the Oregon Public Records Law and shall be considered public 
records. 

7. Indemnity. Applicant shall defend, save, hold harmless, and indemnify the State of Oregon, OWRD, 
and their officers, employees, and agents from and against all claims, suits, actions, losses, damages, 
liabilities, costs and expenses of any nature resulting from or arising out of, or relating to the activities 
of Applicant or its representatives, officers, employees, contractors, or agents under this Agreement or 
with respect to the expedited service. The Applicant acknowledges that the Oregon Water Resources 
Department cannot and does not guarantee a favorable review under the subject regulatory process. 

Certificate Reimbursement Authority Contract R12056-11 Page I of2 
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OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
CERTIFICATE REIMBURSEMENT AUTHORITY 

APPLICANT'S AGREEMENT 
Contract Number: R12056-11 

This Agreement is between the Oregon Water Resources Department, hereafter OWRD, and Young 
Life hereafter Applicants, hereafter known together as the parties. 

OWRD Information 
Project Contact: R. Craig Kohanek 
Reimbursement Authority 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street, NE 
Salem, OR 97301-1271 
Phone: 503-986-0823 
Emai l: Ron.c.kohanek@state.or.us 

Applicant's Information 
ame: Bill Palmaymesa 

Title: Water Resources Supervisor 
Company: Young Life 
Address: P.O. Box 220 
Antelope, OR 9700 I 
Phone: 541-489-3100 
Emai l: 
bpalmaymesa@wfr.younglife.org 

Applicant's Representative 
ame: Bill Palmaymesa 

Title: 
Company: 
Address: 

Phone: 
Emai l: 

1. Purpose. The purpose of this Agreement is to expedite the processing of the Claim of Beneficial Use. 
(Application Number:R-83443) 

2. Authority. ORS 536 .055 authorizes the OWRD to enter into a voluntary agreement with any 
applicant, permittee or regulated entity (collectively Applicant) for expediting or enhancing a 
regulatory process. fn making this agreement, OWRD shall require the applicant to pay the full cost of 
expedited process. 

3. Restrictions. Young Life and OWRD agree that this Agreement shall not be construed to restrict in 
any way the decisions and actions by OWRD. OWRD shall be free to exercise independent judgment 
consistent with existing laws and regulations. 

4. Effective Date and Duration. Unless otherwise terminated by non-deposit of funds by the Applicant, 
this Agreement sha ll become effective on the date on which both parties have signed the Agreement 
and the full deposit of the estimated cost of the proposed service has been received by OWRD. 

5. Consideration. Young Life shall pay OWRD in advance for actual costs incurred by OWRD. Young 
Life agrees to pay the full amount of $525 to OWRD prior to commencement of any work stated in 
this Agreement. This payment will be placed in an accou nt administered by OWRD and drawn upon 
as costs are actually incurred. If the actual cost ofperfom1ing the work is less than payments received, 
OWRD will refund the unspent balance. If the actual cost of processing exceeds the estimate, the 
Applicant can either elect to terminate this Agreement or amend the Agreement to reflect the increase 
in cost. The costs stated in this Agreement do not include the statutory application processing and 
filing fees . 

6. Confidentiality. Young Life agrees that any information provided to or acquired by OWRD under 
this Agreement wi ll be subject to the Oregon Public Records Law and shall be considered public 
records. 

7. Indemnity. Applicant shall defend, save, hold harmless, and indemnify the State of Oregon, OWRD, 
and their officers, employees, and agents from and against all claims, suits, actions, losses, damages, 
liabilities, costs and expenses of any nature resulting from or arising out of, or relating to the activities 
of App licant or its representatives, officers, employees, contractors, or agents under this Agreement or 
with respect to the expedited service. The Applicant acknowledges that the Oregon Water Resources 
Department cannot and does not guarantee a favorable review under the subject regulatory process . 

Certificate Reimbursement Authori ty Contract R12056-11 Page I of2 Revised: July 2009 



8. Termination. Applicant may request to terminate this agreement on ly in writing at anytime during the 
process. The Applicant agrees to pay for the work done by the Reimbursement Authority personnel up 
until the time of the written termination request. OWRD, upon receiving such written termination 
request from the Applicant, wi ll refund any unspent balance after paying the Reimbursement Authority 
personnel for the work done. 

9. Funds Authorized and Available. By its execution of this Agreement, Applicants certifies that 
suffi cient funds are authorized and available to cover the expenditures contemp lated by this 
Agreement. 

10. Duration of Estimate. The Estimate of Time to complete the work is no later than one hundred and 
twenty days (120) days once this Agreement has been fully executed and payment of the estimated cost 
deposited . However, this estimate is contingent on the Applicant's expeditious resolution of any 
deficiency and may be affected by the Department' s work load. This Estimate of Time may become null 
and void after thirty (30) days from the date the App li cant' s Agreement is mailed . If the App licant's 
Agreement is not received by the Department within thirty (30) days of mailing the Agreement, the 
Applicant may need to re-apply for a new estimate. 

11. Completion Date. OWRD, by the execution of this Agreement does not guarantee the completion date 
indicated in this Agreement. Completion date is only an estimate and may be affected by the 
Department's workload, issues arising from the processing of the requested services and Applicant's 
timely response to requests for additional information. 

12. Captions. The captions or headings in this Agreement are for the convenience on ly and in no way 
define limit or describe the scope or intent of any provision of this Agreement. 

13. Amendment and Merger. The terms of this Agreement sha ll not be waived, altered, modified, 
supplemented or amended in any manner whatsoever, except by written instrument signed by both 
parties . Such waiver, consent, modification or change, if made, shall be effective only in the specific 
instance and for the specific purpose given. There are no understandings, agreements or 
representations, oral or written, not specified herein regarding this Agreement. 

14. Signatures. All parties, by the authorized representative' s signature below, hereby acknowledge that 
they have read this Agreement, understand it and agree to be bound by its terms and conditions. 

Applicant: W. J) . Y~ ~ 
Name: Bill Palmaymesa ~ 
Title: Water Resources Superv~ 
Company: Young Life 
Date: ~ 3 l,013 

For OWRD:~ C 0 ,a .,-8 ~ 
Name: R. Craig Kohanek 
Water Rights and Adjudication Division 

Date: '2..tk. ~ 71La,13' c:2.0l 3 
Mai l signed Agreement to : 

Craig Kohanek 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1271 
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STATE OF OREGON 

UIATER RES9URCES DEPARTMENT 

RECEIPT # 1087£..- 725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A 
SALEM, OR 97301 -4172 INVOICE .. _____ _ 

(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (fax) 

RECEIVED FROM: APPLICATION 

BY: PERMIT 

TRANSFER 
CASH : CHECK:# OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

ft('-lo;;>.'=t □ ----□ 
1083 TREASURY 4170 WRD MISC CASH ACCT 

040-f COPI ES ~"];;tk, ,~ob \ 
C>'10cg oTHER : (IDENTIFY) -=R~mb>rsemud::::Rt.d::ih. 

0243 I/S Lease 0244 Muni Water Mgmt. Plan__ 0245 Cons. Water 

4270 WRD OPERATING ACCT 
MISCELLANEOUS 

0407 COPY & TAPE FEES 

0410 RESEARCH FEES 

0408 MISC REVENUE : (IDENTIFY) 

TC162 DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY) 

0240 EXTENSION OF TIME 

0201 

0203 

WATER RIGHTS: 

SUR FACE WATER 

GROUND WATER 

0205 TRANSFER 

WELL CONSTRUCTION 

0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 

LANDOWNER 'S PERMIT 

EXAM FEE 

$ 

$ 

$ 

EXAM FEE 

$ 

0202 

0204 

0219 

0220 

$ 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

RECORD FEE 

$ 

$ 

LICENSE FEE 

$ 

$ 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _________________ _ 

0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE 

0211 

0210 

WELL CONST START FEE 

MONITORING WELLS 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _______ _____ _____ _ 

I 0607 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY 
0233 

0231 

POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 

HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 

HYDRO APPLICATION 

TREASURY OTHER / ROX 

FUND _______ TITLE _______ _ 

OBJ. CODE VENDOR # _ _____ _ 

DESCRIPTION ______ ________ _ 

RECEIPT: 7 5 

UC NUMBER 

I I I$ ..__ ____ _, 
I I I$ .__ ____ _, 

I $ 



STATE OF OREGON 

rER RESOURCliS DEPARTMENT 

RECEIPT # 1087~" 725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A 
SALEM, OR 97301-4172 INVOICE: N _____ _ 

(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (fax) 

RECEIVED FROM: ~::?~"'\.n'-''-\-"-¥--......IL!l....£!5~"-11.Ll!::~.LLL­ APPLICATION 

BY: PERMIT 

TRANSFER 
CASH: CHECK:# OTHER : (IDENTIFY) 

□ ~ ~O;;l9 □ _ _ _ _ TOTAL REC'D I Ga5·o01 
1083 TREASURY 4170 WAD MISC CASH ACCT 

0407 COPIES 'il\~{o l.;l.05b ll 
C>'10i OTHER: (1DENT1FY)i(c..tr1\b,tr.-scmesrt::Rtcl:h, 

0243 I/S Lease 0244 Muni Water Mgmt. Plan__ 0245 Cons. Water 

4270 WAD OPERATING ACCT 
MISCELLANEOUS 

0407 COPY & TAPE FEES 

0410 RESEARCH FEES 

0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) 

TC162 DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY) 

0240 EXTENSION OF TIME 

0201 

0203 

WATER RIGHTS: 

SURFACE WATER 

GROUND WATER 

0205 TRANSFER 

0218 

WELL CONSTRUCTION 

WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 

EXAM FEE 

$ 

$ 

$ 

EXAM FEE 

$ 

0202 

0204 

0219 

0220 

$ 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

RECORD FEE 

$ 

$ 

LICENSE FEE 

$ 

$ 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) ______ ______ _____ _ 

0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE 

0211 

0210 

WELL CONST START FEE 

MONITORING WELLS 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _________________ _ 

I 0607 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY uc NUMBER 

0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) I I 11-$--------i 

0231 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) I I;:: I$==========: 

HYDRO APPLICATION I $ ~----~ 
j __ TREASURY OTHER /ROX 

FUND _______ TITLE _ ______ _ 

OBJ. CODE VENDOR # ______ _ 

DESCRIPTION ____ __________ _ 

RECEIPT: 10872 DATED:5 '=,· 13 B~~ <' 



Craig Kohanek 

From: 
Sent: 

Bill Palmaymesa < BPalmaymesa@wfr.younglife.org > 

Tuesday, April 30, 2013 9:29 AM 
To: Craig Kahanek 
Subject: RE: Two executed contracts and an estimate/contract for RA R12056-11 involving 

appl ication #R-83443 

Thank-you, Craig. 

The signed copy of the agreement for Application Number R-83443, along with a $525.00 check to cover the estimated 
process cost, will go out in today's mail. 

Semper Fi, 

Bill Palmaymesa 
Water Quality/Water Resources Supervisor 
Young Life 's Washington Family Ranch 
P.O. Box 220 
1 Muddy Road 
Antelope, OR 97001 
(541) 489-3100 Ext. 1139 
http://washingtonfamilyranch.younglife.org 

WASHINGTON 
FAMILY AAN CH. 

)L vounglife CAMP 

From: Craig Kahanek [mailto:ron.c.kohanek@state.or.us] 
Sent: Monday, April 22, 2013 11:16 AM 
To: Bill Palmaymesa 
Subject: Two executed contracts and an estimate/contract for RA R12056-11 involving application #R-83443 

Bill, 

Please find the two fully executed agreements. 

In addition, find the attached estimate and agreement to process your reservoir permit into a certificate. If this 
proposed agreement is acceptable to you, please return a signed copy to our office along with the payment of the 
estimated cost to process it. 

If you have any questions, please call me. 

R. Craig Kohanek 
Water Rights Specialist 
Reimbursement Authority 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
Phone: 503-986-0823 
Fax: 503-986-0901 
Ron. C.Kohanek@wrd.state.or.us 

1 



MEMO TO THE FILE: 

April 17, 2013 

Application: R-83443 Permit: R-12578 

From: R. Craig Kohanek 

I spoke on the phone with Bill Palamaymesa today and asked him about the measuring 
device requirement for permit R-12578. He told me that he and Derich Hoffman had met 
with Vern Church, Watermaster for that area at that time, and that Vern told them that a 
measuring device was not required. V em has been deceased for four years since this 
conversation occurred and we have no reason to doubt it did. 



Craig Kohanek 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Attachments: 

Bill, 

Craig Kohanek 
Monday, April 22, 2013 11:16 AM 
bpalmaymesa@wfr.younglife.org 
Two executed contracts and an estimate/contract for RA R12056-11 involving 
application #R-83443 
RA contract executed.pdf; RA Contract Executed.pdf; RA contract.pdf 

Please find the two fully executed agreements. 

In addition, find the attached estimate and agreement to process your reservoir permit into a certificate . If this 
proposed agreement is acceptable to you, please return a signed copy to our office along with the payment of the 
estimated cost to process it. 

If you have any questions, please call me. 

R. Craig Kohanek 
Water Rights Specialist 
Reimbursement Authority 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
Phone: 503-986-0823 
Fax: 503-986-0901 
Ron. C.Kohanek@wrd.state.or.us 

1 



Craig Kohanek 

From: 
Sent: 

Bill Palmaymesa < BPalmaymesa@wfr.younglife.org > 

Tuesday, April 16, 2013 9:48 AM 
To: Craig Kahanek 
Subject: RE: RA Certificate Estimates for Young Life R12054-11 involving App. S-83453 and 

R12055-11 involving App. G-14754 
Attachments: Claim of Beneficial Use Permit R-12578.pdf 

Craig, 

I appreciate you getting back to me so quickly on this. Attached is the COBU and Final Proof map from Kleinfelder, Inc. 
for permit R-12578. I' ll have the signed copies of agreements, along with the appropriate fees, in today's mail. 

Semper Fi, 

Bill Palmaymesa 
Water Quality/Water Resources Supervisor 
Young Life's Washington Family Ranch 
P.O. Box 220 

1 Muddy Road 
Antelope, OR 97001 
(541) 489-3100 Ext. 1139 
http://washingtonfamilyranch.younglife.org 

WASH IN CiTON 
FAMILY RANCH. 

'U. younglife CAM P 

From: Craig Kahanek [mailto:ron.c.kohanek@state.or.us] 
Sent: Tuesday, April 16, 2013 9:05 AM 
To: Bill Palmaymesa 
Subject: RA Certificate Estimates for Young Life R12054-11 involving App. S-83453 and R12055-11 involving App. G-
14754 

Bill, 

Please find the attached estimates and agreements to process the above identified applications/permits into 
certificates. If the proposed agreements are acceptable to you, please return a signed copy of each to our office along 
with the payments of the estimated cost to process the applications/permits into certificates. 

I am unable to provide an estimate for R12056-11 for application R-83443, permit R-12578 as the file is lost and despite 
my efforts I've been unable to find it. To provide you an estimate to certificate this permit, I need you to send me a copy 
of the Cla im of Beneficial Use and Final Proof map from the Certified Water Rights Examiner who put together these 
documents. 

If you have any questions, please call me. 

R. Craig Kahanek 
Water Rights Specialist 
Reimbursement Authority 

1 



' Oregon Water Resources Department 
Phone: 503-986-0823 
Fax: 503-986-0901 
Ron.C.Kohanek@wrd.state.or.us 

2 



. ' 
)REGON WATER RESOURCES DJ RTME T 

CERTIFICATE REIMBURSEMENT AUTHORITY 
ESTIMATE APPLICATION 

ORS 536.055 authorizes the Oregon Water Resources Department to expedite or enhance regulatory 
processes voluntarily requested under the agreement. 

The purpose of this application is to obtain estimates of the cost and time required to process a 
Certificate Request. A separat, ·- ''"nlication is required for each application and/or 
transfer number. There is a I Ace ··-~ l'oe of $125.00 per request. 

ctvcoay 
OWAD 

APR O 5 2 013 

REQUEST T' 

oer 

FILE UMBER 

~ Certifir 
r/Permit Amendment (if applicable) 

R-83443 
R-1 2578 

Applicant Information Applicant's Representative/Contact 

Name: Young Life Bill Palmaymesa 

Address: PO Box 220, I Muddy Road 

Antelope, OR 97001 

Phone: (541)489-3100 

Fax: (54 1) 306-6639 

E-Mail Address: bpa I maymesa@wfr. young! i fe .org 

I certify that I (check one): 
t8] have previous ly filed a Claim of Beneficial Use 
D am attach ing the Claim of Beneficial Use with this request and have included the appropriate claim fee. 

I understand the follow ing: 
• That upon receipt ofmy non-refundable application fee in the amount of$ 125.00, OWRD wi ll, within foUJ1een (14) 

days, notify me in writing of the estimates of cost and time frame fo r the expedited service. 
• That th is fee covers the reimbursement authority staff to eva luate and provide the estimate for processing of the 

request. 
• That upon receiving the estimate I may agree or decline to enter into a formal contract to pay the estimated cost in 

advance to initiate the expedited service. 
• An incomplete or inaccurate Claim of Beneficia l Use may delay the process and increase the cost to process my 

request. 
• Expedited processing does not guarantee a favorab le review of my request. 
• Send completed Application and payment to: 

Oregon Water Resources Department 
Certificate Reimbursement Authority Program 
725 Summer St. NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1271 

I certify that I am the (check one): 
0 App licant [8J Applicant's Representative O Other (Please specify) __ 

Name: Bill Palmaymesa, Water Resources Supervisor, Young Life's Washington Family Ranch 

Signature: -"'--"'-'-L--"'"'--L..L..I...L::..-==A--'-::::,.::_-==--=------------

OWRD USE ONLY: Reimbursement Authority Number: Rl2 11 
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JREGON WATER RESOURCES DE ~RTME T 

CERTIFICATE REIMBURSEMENT AUTHORITY 
ESTIMATE APPLICATION 

ORS 536.055 authorizes the Oregon Water Resources Department to expedite or enhance regulatory 
processes voluntarily requested under the agreement. 

The purpose of this application is to obtain estimates of the cost and time required to process a 
Certificate Request. A separate estimate application is required for each application and/or 
transfer number. There is a non-refundable application fee of $125.00 per request. 

REQUEST TYPE FILE NUMBER 

Application Number 

~ Certificate Request Permit Number 
Transfer Number/Permit Amendment (if applicable) 

R-83443 
R-12578 

--

Applicant Information Applicant's Representative/Contact 

Name: Young Life Bill Palmaymesa 

Address: PO Box 220, I Muddy Road 

Antelope, OR 9700 1 

Phone: (54 1)489-3 100 

Fax: (54 1) 306-6639 

E-Mail Address: bpalmaymesa@wfr. young! ife.org 

I certify that I (check one): 
~ have previously filed a Claim of Beneficial Use 
0 am attaching the Claim of Benefic ial Use with this request and have included the appropriate claim fee. 

I understand the fo llowing: 
• That upon receipt ofmy non-refundable app lication fee in the amount of$ 125.00, OWRD wi ll , within fourtee n (14) 

days, noti fy me in writing of the estimates of cost and time frame for the expedited service. 
• That this fee covers the reimbursement authority staff to evaluate and provide the estimate for processing of the 

request. 
• That upon rece iving the estimate I may agree or decline to enter into a forma l contract to pay the estimated cost in 

advance to initiate the exped ited service. 
• An incomplete or inaccurate Claim of Beneficia l Use may de lay the process and increase the cost to process my 

request. 
• Expedited processing does not guarantee a favora ble review of my request. 
• Send completed Application and payment to: 

Oregon Water Resources Department 
Certificate Reimbursement Authority Program 
725 Summer St. NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1271 

I certify that I am the (check one): 
0 Applicant ~ App licant's Representati ve D Other (Please specify) __ 

Name: Bill Palmaymesa, Water Resources Supervisor. Young Life's Washington Family Ranch 

Signature: ...],[_':::..l.....i...ld............LJ'.2,!.~~~~~~-----------

OWRD USE ONLY: Reimbursement Authority Number: R12 11 

Certificate Reimbursement Authority Estimate Application September 20 12 



Craig Kahanek 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

OWRD staff, 

Craig Kahanek 
Friday, April 05, 2013 3:07 PM 
salem-staff 
Lost File application R-83443, permit R-12578 for Young Life 

I am in need of the aforementioned file . I checked the file cabinet and there is no check-out card. I promise to withhold 
the name of the responsible party if they will simply get it to me. 

R. Craig Kahanek 
Water Rights Specialist 
Reimbursement Authority 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
Phone: 503-986-0823 
Fax: 503-986-0901 
Ron. C.Kohanek@wrd.state.or.us 

1 



STATE OF OREGON 

WATER ~ESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

1 0 ( 5 7 725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A 
RECEIPT# C,-,. SALEM, OR 97301 -4172 IN\~·~~#------

(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (fax) 

RECEIVED FROM: APPLICATION 

BY: PERMIT 

TRANSFER 
CASH: CHECK:# OTHER : (IDENTIFY) 

□ ~ 4-018 □---- TOTAL REC'D I $ I ~'E. 

1083 TREASURY 4170 WRD MISC CASH ACCT 

0407 COPIES "-i ,1a1o ,~06':, 
o,-/o<& OTHER: (IDENTIFY) ~l'Y\b.v-5eroe.td: At.d::h, 
0243 1/S Lease 0244 Muni Water Mgmt. Plan__ 0245 Cons. Water 

4270 WRD OPERATING ACCT 
MISCELLANEOUS 

0407 COPY & TAPE FEES 

0410 RESEARCH FEES 

0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) 

TC162 DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY) 

0240 EXTENSION OF TIME 

0201 

0203 

WATER RIGHTS: 

SURFACE WATER 

GROUND WATER 

0205 TRANSFER 

WELL CONSTRUCTION 

0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 

EXAM FEE 

$ 

$ 

$ 

EXAM FEE 

$ 

0202 

0204 

0219 

0220 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

RECORD FEE 

$ 

$ 

LICENSE FEE 

$ 

$ 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _________________ _ 

0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE 

0211 

0210 

WELL CONST START FEE 

MONITORING WELLS 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _________________ _ 

I 0607 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY 
0233 

0231 

POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 

HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 

HYDRO APPLICATION 

TREASURY OTHER/ROX 

FUND _______ TITLE _______ _ 

OBJ. CODE VENDOR # ______ _ 

DESCRIPTION ______________ _ 

UC NUMBER 

RECEIPT: 1 /15 7 DATED: y--~-l.3 BY~ 

n: ... + .. ih, ,+; ,...., \A /hi+,.. r-,,..,..,.,, r-, ,,..+,.......,,..r- Von,.,.,._ , ,-.,.,.,,..,11 _ C'ic,....ol C l, ,o r"r..nu _ C'il.o R1 ,ff f'nnH _ l=ic:r~ I 



STATE OF OREGON 

WATER AJ:SOUBCES DEPARTMENT 

RECEIPT# 1oa~J1 725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A 
SALEM, OR 97301-4172 INVl/1\.,1... # _____ _ 

(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (fax) 

RECEIVED FROM: APPLICATION 

BY: PERMIT 

TRANSFER 
CASH: CHECK:# OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

I 
□ ~ LJ I) □ TOTAL REC'D I $ 

I 1oa3 TREASURY 4170 WRD MISC CASH ACCT 

0407 COPI ES 'illa6 'Kld--0::io 11 I! l:J5·00 I r>~0<1- OTHER: (IDENTIFY) Reif'(lb.A~,eMetif: B1.d:h. 
0243 1/S Lease -- 0244 Muni Water Mgmt. Plan __ 0245 Cons. Water --

I 4270 WRD OPERATING ACCT 
MISCELLANEOUS 

0407 COPY & TAPE FEES $ 

041 0 RESEARCH FEES $ 

0408 MISC REVENUE: (I DENTIFY) $ 

TC162 DEPOSIT LIAS. (IDENTIFY) $ 

0240 EXTENSION OF TIME $ 

WATER RIGHTS: EXAM FEE RECORD FEE 

0201 SURFACE WATER $ 0202 $ 

0203 GROUND WATER $ 0204 $ 

0205 TRANSFER $ 

WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAM FEE LICENSE FEE 

0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR $ 0219 $ 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 0220 $ 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) 

I 0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE I 
0211 WELL CONST START FEE 

1: I 

ICARD #I 

I 0210 MONITORING WELLS CARD # 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) 

I 0607 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY UC NUMBER 

0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) I I $ 

0231 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) I I $ 

HYDRO APPLICATION 1$ I 
I TREASURY OTHER/ROX I 
FUND TITLE 

\ 
.., 

OBJ. CODE VENDOR# 

DESCRIPTION ______________ _ 

RECEIPT: 108 57 DATED: _____ , BY•~-::lfY\SN:-:-,..,.., 

n:.,.+ .. ;h, , ♦ inn - \Alhito r"nr.u _ r"11 .r'!.tnmor Volln,-"-' rnnu _ C:io,-.al QI, ,o f"':nnu _ C'ilo R.1 ,ff f:nnll _ i=ic:l"'~I 



Craig Kohanek 

From: Sand ra Todd 

Sent: 
To: 

Friday, Apri l 05, 2013 3:50 PM 
Bethanie Williamson 

Cc: 
Subject: 

Salem Opeifa; Craig Kahanek; Dave Nelson 

RE: CERTIFICATE REQUEST 

R12056 11 PCA 47126 

Thank you . 

Sandy 

From: Bethanie Williamson 
Sent: Friday, April 05, 2013 3:24 PM 
To: Sandra Todd 
Cc: Salem Opeifa; Craig Kahanek; Dave Nelson 
Subject: CERTIFICATE REQUEST 

Hello, 

Applicant: Young Life 

Related to Application# R-83443 

Receipt# 108457 

Thanks, 

-<Betnanie 'WiCCiamson~ 
(}qiceptionist 
Oregon Water (}qisources <Department 
(503) 986-0928 
<Betftanie. fls. Wi[[iamson@wra.state. or. us 

1 



Craig Kohanek 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 

Hello, 

Applicant: Young Life 

Related to Application # R-83443 

Receipt # 108457 

Thanks, 

-<Betlianie Wi[[iamson~ 
<Rgceptionist 
Oregon Water <Rgsources <Department 
(503) 986-0928 

Bethanie Williamson 

Friday, Apri l 05, 2013 3:24 PM 

Sandra Todd 

Salem Opeifa; Craig Kahanek; Dave Nelson 

CERTIFICATE REQUEST 

<Betfzanie. ~- 'Wi{fiamson@wra.state.or.us 

1 



WASHINGTON 
FAMILY RANCH,, 

lf.. younglife CAMP 

April 4, 20 13 

RECEIVED Y OWRD 

APR O 6 2013 

SALEM,OR 

--- - -'-'-_.,.,...£'1-.-1,.. ____ ___ _ _ _ __ - ·r--·-------------------------------
Certificate Reimbursement Authority Program 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1271 

Dear Gerry: 

YOUNG LIFE'S REIMBURSEMENT AUTHORITY ESTIMATE APPLICATIONS FOR PERMITS S-53506, R-
12578, G-13619 

Enclosed are three Reimbursement Authority Estimate Applications along with the appropriate fees, for permits S-
53506, R-12578, and G-13619. 

If you have any questions or need further information, feel free to contact me at (541) 489-3 I 00, extension 1139 or 
by email at bpalmaymesa@wfr.younglife.org. 

Sincerely, 

Bill Palmaymesa 
Water Quality/Water Resources Supervisor 
Young Life's Washington Family Ranch 

Enclosures (3) 

Washington Family Ranch 1 Muddy Rd. , P.O. Box 220 
Antelope, OR 97001 

tel. 541 489 3100 
fax. 541 306 6639 

wfr@wfr.younglife.org 
wash i ngtonfa mi lyra nch .you ngl ife .org 



WASHINCiTON 
FAMILY RANCH® 

lt. young life CAMP 

April 4, 2013 

~ .&!' -,:, .... D1 ,-..-J., ___ _ ___ ___ ___ -- - r ------ - ---

Certificate Reimbursement Authority Program 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1271 

Dear Gerry: 

YOUNG LIFE 'S REIMBURSEMENT AUTHORITY ESTIMATE APPLICATIONS FOR PERMITS S-53506, R-
12578, G-13619 

Enclosed are three Reimbursement Authority Estimate Applications along with the appropriate fees, for permits S-
53506, R-12578, and G-13619. 

If you have any questions or need further information, feel free to contact me at (54 1) 489-3100, extension 11 39 or 
by email at bpalmaymesa@wfr.younglife .org. 

Sincerely, 

w.ivJ~ 
Bill Palmaymesa ~. • • ~ 
Water Quality/Water Resources Supervisor 
Young Life's Washington Family Ranch 

Enclosures (3) 

Washington Family Ranch 1 Muddy Rd , PO. Box 220 
Antelo pe , OR 97001 

tel. 541 489 3100 
fax. 541 305 5539 

wfr@wfr.younglife .org 
wash i ngtonfa mi lyra nch .you ngl ife .org 



STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF WASCO 

PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT A RESERVOIR AND STORE THE PUBLIC WATERS 

THIS PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO 

YOUNG LIFE ORGANIZATION 
PO BOX 520 
COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80901-0520 

(719)381-1750 

The specific limits and conditions of the use are listed below. 

APPLICATI ON FILE NUMBER: R-83443 

SOURCE OF WATER: MUDDY CREEK, STORED WATER FROM CURRANT RESERVOIR, AN:) 
WELLS, TRIBUTARIES OF JOHN DAY RIVER 

STORAGE FACILITY: MUDDY STATION RESERVOIR 

PURPOSE OR USE OF THE STORED WATER: TO BE APPROPRIATED UNDER PERMIT 
53506 FOR QUAS I-MUNICIPAL USE 

MAXIMUM STORAGE VOLUME : 35.0 ACRE-FEET EACH YEAR 

WATER MAY BE APPROPRIATED FOR STORAGE DURING THE PERIOD: NOVEMBER l 
THROUGH APRIL 14 OF EACH YEAR 

DATE OF PR I ORITY: JUNE 5, 1997 

THE MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF THE DAM SHALL NOT EXCEED 9.5 FEET. 

DAM LOCATION: NW 1/4 NW 1/4, SECTION 32, TBS, R19E, W.M.; ~10 FEET SOUTH 
& 857 FEET EAST FROM NW CORNER, SECTION 32 

THE AREA TO BE SUBMERGED BY THE RESERVOIR IS LOCATED AS FOLLOWS: 

SW 1/4 SW 1/4 
SECTION 29 

NW 1/4 NW 1/4 
SECTION 32 

TOWNSHIP 8 SOUTH, RANGE 19 EAST, W.M. 

Measurement, recording and reporting conditions: 

A. Before water use may begin under this permit, the permittee 
s hall install a meter or other suitable measur ing device as 
approved by the Director. The permittee shall maintain the 
meter or measuring device in good working order. 

B. The permittee shall allow the watermaster acces:, to the meter 
or measuring device; provided however, where the meter or 
measuring device is located within a private E:tructure, the 
watermaster shall request access upon reasonab:.e notice. 

Application R-83443 Water Resources Department PERMIT R-12578 

1 ' 



C. 

- ----- -·-- - -· -

PAGE 2 

The Director may require the permittee to keep a :1d maintain a 
record of the amount (volume) o f water used ancl may require 
the permittee to report water use on a periodic· schedule as 
established by the Director. In addition, the Director may 
require the permittee to report general water use information, 
the periods of water i.:.se and the place and nature of use of 
water under the permit. The Director may provide an 
opportunity for the permittee to submit alternative reporting 
procedures for review and approval. 

The storage of water allowed herein is subject to the ins ::allation and 
maintenance of an outlet pipe, or the provision of other means to 
evacuate water when determined necessary by the Water Resources Director 
to satisfy prior downstream rights. 

STANDARD CONDITI ONS 

Failure t o comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result 
in action including , but not limited to, restrictions on the use, civil 
penalties, or cancellation of the permit. 

This permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water 
user is a dvised that new regulations may require the use of best 
practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end . 

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in 
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged 
land-use plan. 

The use o f water allowed herein may be made only a·: times when 
sufficient water is available to satisfy all prior righ::s , including 
prior rights for maintaining instream flows. 

The Director finds that the proposed use(s) of water described by this 
permit, as conditioned, will not impair or be detrimenta l to the public 
interest. 

Actual construction work shall begin by November / b , 1999. The 
reservoir (s) shall be fi l led and complete application of ¼ater shall be 
made on or before October 1 , 2003. Within one year a :: ter complete 
applicati o n of water to the proposed use, the permittee s hall submit a 
c l aim of beneficial use, which includes a map and report , prepared by a 
Certified Water Rights Examiner (CWRE). 

Application R-83443 
Basin 6 
RWK 

Water Resources Department 
VOLUME lA CURRANT CR & MISC 

FERMIT R-12578 
DISTRICT 4 

I 
I 

I 

1 ' 
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1+00 2+00 
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RECEIVED 
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WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
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SCALE: 

!i'0!,50' 

--r--t--"'L__ ____ /L-_/ · . -y , 
~- ... c:::il-
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a. .Has a pump test been submitted and approved by the Department? . YES NO NA 

b. If no, is the pump test attached to tbis Claim? YES NO 

7. Other Permit Conditions (examples: special well construct standards, water conservation plans, no 
obstructions to fish without a fishway, etc.; number as appropriate.) NA 

IV. Conclusions, Signatures 

Permit and Transfer Final Order Rates and System Rates Comparisons: 
POD or Rate allowed by Calculated Actual amount # of acres allowed by # of acres developed 
POAname permit or theoretical ra1e of of water permit or transfer final 
or# transfer final water based on measured (if order 

order system measured) 

Muddy 35.0AF 35.0 AF Not Storage, Quasi- Reservoir Footprint: 
Station measured Municipal Use Approximately 3.5 
Reservoir acres 

Claim of Beneficial Use Map 
The Claim of Beneficial .Use Map must be submitted with this Claim. Claims submitted ,,,,ithout the Claim of 
Beneficial Use map will be returned. 

CWRE Statement. Seal and Signature 

The facts contained in this Claim of Beneficial Use are trne and correct to the best ofmy knowledge. 

Seal and Signature 

(§XPIRATIO~ DATE; 06130/C(e 

Land Owners Signature er Acknowledgement 

RECEIVED 

AUG O 4 2005 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 

The facts contained in this Claim of Beneficial Use are true and conect to the best of my knowledge. I request 
that the Department issue a water right certificate. 

Signature Print or type name Date 

• Signature Print or type name Date 
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ill. CONDITIONS 

Please pay special attention to this section. All conditions contained in the permit or transfer final order shalt 
be addressed. Reports that do not address all performance related conditions will be returned. 

1. Time Limits: 

a. Permits or transfer Final Orders contain any or all of the following dates; the date when the actual 
construction work was to begin, the date when the construction was to be completed, and the date when the 
complete application of water to the proposed use is to be completed by. These dates may be referred to as 
ABC dates. Describe bow the water user has complied with each of the development timelines established in 
the permit or transfer final order: 

Date Explanation 

Begin construction Feb.1999 Initiated earthwork activities for reservoir ;md dam 
Complete construction June 1999 Completed installation of reservoir liner and dam 
Complete application of water July 1999 Reservoir filled to design capacity 

4. Measurement, recording, and reporting conditions: 

a. Does the permit or transfer final order require the installation of a meter or approved measuring device? 
YES NO **lf"NO", items b through g relating to this section can be deleted. 

b. Has a meter been installed? YES NO 

c. Provide the date the meter was installed: 

d. If a meter has not been installed, has a suitable measuring device been installed and approved by the 
Department? YES NO 

e. If "YES", provide a copy of the letter approving the device, if available. If the letter is not available 
provide the name and title of the Water Resources Department employee approving the measuring device, and 
the roximate date of the roval: 
Name Title A oximate date 

Not Available 

f. Is the water user required to report the water use to the Department? YES NO 

g. Have the reports been submitted? YES NO N/A 

If the reports have not been submitted, attach a copy of the reports if available. 

5. Fish Screening and/or By-pass Pevices 

RECEIVED 

AUG O 4 2005 
WAifR RESOURCES DEPT 

SA!.EM, OREGON 

a. Are any points of diversion required to be screened and/or have a by-pass device to prevent fish from 
entering the point of diversion? YES NO 

6. Pump Test (typically required for ground water uses prior to issuance of a certificate, but not a 
requirement of pennit development) 
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1. If the reservoir stores less than 9.2 acre-feet of water or if the dam is less than 10 feet in height, and as­
built plans and specifications are not required, complete the table below. 

Maximum depth Average depth Surface area (in acres) Volume in acre feet 

14 ft. 10 ft 3.5 acres 35.0AF 
RECEIVED 

2. Provide reservoir volume calculations in the box below: 

13.5 amu 10 ft.~ 35.0 AF 

AUG O 4 2005 
WATER R~OURCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 

Crest i Dam height at Distance from Distance from Water level at l Downstream Upstream 
width l centerline (H) downstream top of dam upstream top of dam to inspection ; slope slope 

' to do"ll'IlStream toe u stream toe 

10 ft. i 7 ft. 50 ft. 140 ft. 1560 ft. 20: 1 6: 1 
stee 

4. In the box below, provide a drawing showing the cross section of the dam at the maximum section 
indicating details and dimensions. The d.rawin~ should be drawn at a standard even scale. 

See attached details from civil engineer's (W &H Pacific) design drawings. 

5. Describe the outlet works size and e of the outlet conduit and location in the box below: 

2 - 6 inch PVC approximately 100 ft. long, 2 percent slope, 2 ft. of fall leave the reservoir. One is 
equipped with a snorkel riser to control lake level The other is designed to function as a reservoir 
drain and is controlled 'Il•ith a gate valve. See schematic below. 

S illwa location 
Through dam toward 
creek bed 

Example Spillway Profile 

ns and location in the box below: 
To width 

6 ft. 8 ft. 

Actual Spillway Profile : 

est 
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II. Points of Diversion/Appropriation and Place of Use 

For each point of diversion or approp~ation, provide the following information. If the claim is for more than 
one point of diversion/appropriation, copy and complete this section for each point of diversion or 
appropriation. 

1. Point of diversion/appropriation name or number (corresponq to map): 

Point of diversion/appropriation name or number Well log ID # for all Well tag# 
( correspond to map) work performed on (if applicable) 

the well 
(if aoolicable) 

i 

Attach each well log available for the well (include the log for the original well and any subsequent alterations, reconstructions, and 
deepenings) 

2. Point of diversion/a o riation sources and tribu 
Source 
Muddy Creek, Stored water from Currant 
Reservoir and \Velis 

3. Point of diversion/appropriation location: 
(DLC, Government Lot, ¼ ¼, Section, Township, Range) : Reference to a recognized public land survey comer 

I by distance and bearing or by coordinates 
SW¼, SW ¼ Sec. 29, T.8S., R.19E., W.M. 

1

105 ft. north and 1210 ft. east, of SW corner Sec. 
29 

4. Use(s), period of use, and raie for each use: 

Uses When water is used Rate for use 

Storage, Quasi- Water used year round, 35.0 AF/Yr. 
Municipal appropriated Nov 1-

Anril 14 
i 

i 
Total Quantity of Water 35.0 AFNr. 

5. Place of use for the point of diversion or appropriation: 

D G 1/4 1/4 Section Township Range. · Use # of primruy acres 
L 0 

C V 

l 
0 

t 

i 

Total Acres Irrigated 0 

ReserYoir Data 

11, 

RECEIVED 

AUG O 4 2005 
'.ATER RESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 

# of supplemental acres 

.,. *If this claim is not for a reservoir, or the system does not involve a reservoir as part of the distribution 
system, this section, items 1-6, can be deleted. 
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I Mailing Address 
City/State/Zip 

b. Businesses/Organizations 

Name Young Life's Washington Family Ranch 
Contact Person and Title Derich Hofmann 
Mailing Address P.O. Box220 
Citv/State/Zin Antelope OR 97001 

8. Property O\,vner ( cmrent ovmer information) 

c. Individuals 

Name NIA 
Mailing Address 
City/State/Zip 
Phone # 
Fax # 
e-mail address 

d. Businesses/Onranizations 
Name Same as 7b. 
Contact Person and Title 
Mailing Address 
Citv/State/Zip 
Phone (541) 489-3100 ext. 105 
Fax (541) 489-3215 
e-mail dhofmann@wlldhorse.youn2:life.oni: 

If the current property 01,,vner is not the permittee or transfer holder of record, it is recommended that an 
assignment be filed ,vith the Department. 

9. If any property described in the permit or transfer final order is not included in this report, identify the 
owner ofrecord for that property (O_RS 537.230(3)): 

**Mark "NA" ifthero are no owners of property not included in this claim 

Name 
' Contact Person and Title 

Mailing Address 
City/State/Zip 
Phone# 

NIA 

RECEIVED 

AUG O 4 2005 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 

; 

' 

I 

i 
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Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer St. NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1271 RECEIVED 

Prepared by: 
Kleinfelder, Inc. 
62915 NE 18th Street, Suite 1 
Bend, OR 97701 

AUG _O 4 2005 
WAT.ER RESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 

(541) 382-4707 
(541) 383-8118 

CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE 
The completion of this form is required by OAR 690-014-010(1) and 690-014-0110(4). 

Please type or print in dark ink. If this form is found LO contain errors or omissions, it may be returned to you. Every numbered it.em 
must have a response. If any requested information does not apply to the Claim, insert "n'a." Do not delele any section of this form 
unless directed by the form. The Department may require the submittaJ of additional information from any water user or authorized 
agent. A separate form shall be completed for each permit or transfer final order. 

I. General Information 

1. Application number: R-83443 

2. Permit number: R-12578 

3. County: Wasco 

4. Tax Lot Infonnation: 

Tax mao number Tax lot number 
Wasco Countv Map (1 of2) 
T8S R19E 600 

5. Date of Site Inspection: May 3, 2005 

6. Person(s) interviewed and description of their association with the project: 

Name Date ! Association with the proiect 
Derich Hofmann Mav 3 2005 I Administration Manager 
Jim Frank May 3 2005 ! Operations/Systems l\fanager 

7. Permittee / Transferee of record (this may not be the current property owner) 

a. Individuals 

I Individual 1 
NIA 

I Individual 2 

L:\2005\Rcports'.49548(A0 I )\BEN 5R046 .doc Page I of6 COBU Version 7104 
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Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer St. NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1271 RECEIVED 

Prepared by: 
Kleinfelder, Inc. 
62915 NE 18th Street, Suite 1 
Bend, OR 97701 

AUG _O 4 2005 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 

(541) 382-4707 
(541) 383-8118 

CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE 
The completion of this form is required by OAR 690-014-010(1) and 690-014-0110(4). 

Please type or print in dark ink. If this form is found to contain errors or omissions, it may be retUmed to you. Every numbered item 
must have a response. If any requested information docs not apply to the Claim, insert "n!a." Do not delele any section of this form 
unless directed by the form. The Department may require the submittal of additional information from any water user or authorized 
agent A separate fonn shall be completed for each permit or transfer final order . . 

I. General Information 

1. Application number: R-83443 

2. Permit number: R-12578 

3. County: Wasco 

4. T!!X Lot Infonnation: 

Tax map number Tax lot number 
Wasco County Map (1 of2) 
T8S R19E 600 

5. Date of Site Inspection: May 3, 2005 

6. Person(s) interviewed and description of their association with the project: 

Name Date ! Association with the project 
Derich Hofmann Mav 3 2005 I Ad.ministration Manager 
.run Frank May 3 2005 I Operations/Systems l\fanager 

7. Pennittee / Transferee of record (this may not be the current property owner) 

a Inclividuals 

I Individual 1 
NIA 

I Individual 2 
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I Mailing Address 
~ty/State/Zip 

b. Businesses/Organizations 

Name Younir Life's Washington Family Ranch 
Contact Person and Title Derich Hofmann 
Mailing Address P.O. Box220 
Citv/State/Zin Antelone. OR 97001 

8. Property o·wner ( current ovmer information) 

c. Individuals 

Name NIA 
Mailing Address 
City/State/Zip 
Phone# 
Fax# 
e-mail address 

d. Businesses/Organizations 
Name Same as 7b. 
Contact Person and Title 
Mailing Address 
City/State/Zip 
Phone (541) 489-3100 ext. 105 
Fax (541) 489-3215 

I e-mail dhofmann(a}wlldhorse.younglife.or2 

If the current property owner is not the permittee or transfer bolder of record, it is recommended that an 
_assignment be filed with the Department. 

9. If any property described in the permit or transfer final order is not included in this report, identify the 
owner of record for that property (O_RS 537.230(3)): 

**Mark "NA" ifthoro are no owners of property not included in this claim 

Name 
Contact Person and Title 
Mailin.12: Address 
City/State/Zip 
Phone # 

NIA 

RECEfVED 

AUG O 4 2005 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 

i 
' 
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II. Points of Diversion/Appropriation and Place of Use 

For each point of diversion or appropri,ati.on, provide the following information. If the claim is for more than 
one point of diversion/appropriation, copy and complete this section for each point of diversion or 
appropriation. • 

1. Point of diversion/appropriation name or number ( correspon~ to map): 

Point of diversion/appropriation namo or number Well log ID # for all Well tag# 
( correspond to map) work performed on (if applicable) 

thowoll 
(if lltllllicable) 

i 

I .. 
Attach each well log available for the well (mdude the log for the ongmal well and any subsequent alterations, reconscructtons, and 
deeponings) 

2 Point of diversion/aouropriation sources and tributarv: 
Source Tnbutary to 

Muddy Creek, Stored water from Currant John Day River 
Reservoir and ,v ells 

3. Poini of diversion/appropriation location: 
(DLC, Gove=ent Lot, ¼ Y., Section, Township, Range) ; Reference to a recognized public land survey comer 

I by distance and bearine: or by coordinates 
SW¼, SW¼ Sec. 29, T.8S., R.19E., W.M. 

1
105 ft. north and 1210 ft. east, of SW corner Sec. 
29 

4. Use(s), period of use, and rate for each use: 

Uses When water is used Rate for use 

Storage, Quasi- Water used year round, 35.0AF/Yr. 
Municipal appropriated Nov 1-

April 14 

Total Quantity of Water 35.0 AF/Yr. 

5. Pl ace of use for the point of diversion or appropriation: 

D G 1/4 1/4 Section Township Range - Use # of primaiy acres 
L 0 

C V 

1 
0 

t 

' ! 
Total Acres Irrigated 0 

Resenroir Data 

RECEIVED 

AUG O 4 2□ 05 
J\TER RESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 
1 ,V, 

# of supplemental acres 

"-'*If this claim is not for a resen'oir, or the system does not involve a reservoir as part of the distribution 
system, this section, items 1-6, can be deleted. 

L:\20051R.cports\49548(AO I )\BENSR046.doc Page3 of6 COBUVcrsion 7104 

OWRD001571 



1. If the reservoir stores less than 9.2 acre-feet of water or if the dam is less than 10 feet in height, and as­
built plans and specifications are not required, complete the table below. 

Maximum depth Avorage depth Surlace area (in acres) Volume in acre feet 

14 ft. 10 ft. 35 acres 35.0AF 

2. Provide reservoir volume calculations in the box below: 

1,.s m, .. X 10 ft. a 35.0 AF 

RECEIVED 

AUG O 4 2005 
WATER Rf2SOUHCES DEP I 

SALEM, OREGON 

3. Provide the followin h sical cl,iaracteristics of the dam: 
Crest 
width 

i Dam height at 
; centerline (H) 

10 ft. ' 7 ft. 

Distance from 
downstream top of dam 
to downstream toe 
50 ft. 

Water level at 
inspecti-0n 

1560 ft. 

1 
Downstream 

; slope 

20:1 

Upstream 
slope 

6:1 
stce est 

4 .. In the box below, provide a dravl'ing showing the cross section of the dam at the maximum section 
indicating details and dimensions , The drawini. should be drawn at a standard even scale. 

See attached details from civil engineer;s (W &H Pacific) design draV1ings. 

5. Describe the outlet works size and e of the outlet conduit and location in the box below: 

2 - 6 inch PVC approximately 100 ft. long, 2 percent slope, 2 ~ of fall leave the reservoir. One is 
equipped with a snorkel riser to control lake level The other is designed to function as a reservoir 
drain and is controlled with a gate valve. See schematic below. 

6. Describe the emer enc 
S illwa location 
Through dam toward 
creek bed 

Example Spillway Profile 

L: '200 S\Reports\49548(A01 )\BEN~ 6 .doc 

dimensions and location in the box below: 
To v.ridth 
8 ft. 

Actual Spillway Profile: 

Page4 of 6 

S illwav d 
1.5 ft . • 
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III. CONDITIONS 

Please pay special attention to this section. All conditions contained in the permit or transfer final order shall 
be addressed. Reports that do not address all performance related conditions will be returned. 

1. Time Limits: 

a Permits or transfer Final Orders contain any or all of the following dates; the date when the actual 
construction vvork was to begin. the date when the construction was to be completed., and the date when the 
complete application of water to the proposed use is to be completed by. These dates may be referred. to as 
ABC dates. Describe bow the water user has complied with each of the development timelines established in 
the permit or transfer final order: 

Date Explanation 

Begin construction Feb.1999 Initiated earthwork activities for reservoir jlnd dam 
Complete construction June 1999 Completed installation of reservoir liner and dam 
Complete application of water July 1999 Reservoir filled to desum capacity 

4. l\1:easurement, recording, and reporting conditions: 

a. Does the permit or transfer final order require the installation of a meter or approved measuring device? 
YES NO **If "NO'', items b through g relating to this section can be .deleted. 

b, Has a meter been installed? YES NO 

c. Provide the date the meter was installed: 

d. If a meter has not been installed, has a suitable measuring device been installed and approved by the 
Department? YES NO 

e. If ''YES", provide a copy of the letter approving the device, if available. If the letter is not available 
provide the name and title of the Water Resources Department employee approving the measuring device, and 
the roximate date of the roval: 
Name Title A ximate date 

Not Available 

f. Is the water user required to report the water use to the Dcpaitment? YES N 0 

g. Have the reports been submitted? YES NO NIA 

If the reports have not been submitted, attach a copy of the reports if available. 

5. Fish Screening and/or By-pass Pe'\'ices . 

RECEIVED 

AUG o 4 2005 
WATfR RESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 

a. Are any points of diversion required to be screened and/or have a by-pass device to prevent fish from 
entering the point of diversion? YES NO 

6. Pu.mp Test (typically required for ground water uses prior to issuance of a certificate, but not a 
requirement of pennit development) 

L:\2005\Ropom\49548(A0 I )\BEN5R046.doc Page S of 6 COBUVersion 7104 

OWRD001573 



a. Has a pump test been submitted and approved by the Department? • YES NO NA 

b. If no, is the pump test attached to this Claim? YES NO 

7. Other Permit Conditions ( examples: special well construct standards, water conservation plans, no 
obstructions to fish without a :fishway, etc.; number as appropriate.) NA 

IV. Conclusions, Signatures 

Permit and Transfer Final Order Rates and System Rates Comoarisons: 
POD or Rate allowed by Calculated Actual amount # of acres allowed by # of acres developed 
POAname permit or theoretical rate of of water permit or transfer final 
or# transfer final water based on measured (if order 

order svstero measured) 

M11ddy 35.0AF 35.0 AF Not Storage, Quasi~ Reservoir Footprint: 
Station measured Municipal Use Approximately 3.5 
Reservoir acres 

Claim of Beneficial Use Map 
The Claim of Beneficial .Use 11ap must be submitted with this Claim. Claims submitted without the Claim of 
Beneficial Use map will be returned. • 

CWRE StatemenL Seal and Signature 

Toe facts contained in this Claim of Beneficial Use are tlue and correct to the best ofmy knowledge. 

[EXPIRATION DATE: 06130/c:,(17 

Land Owners Signature er Acknowledgement 

RECEIVED 

AUG O 4 2005 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 

Toe facts contained in this Claim of Beneficial Use are true and COlTect to the best of my knowledge. I request 
that the Department issue a water right certificate. 

Signature Print or type name Date 

• Signature Print or type name Date 
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AUG O 4 2005 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 
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Final Proof Survey 
. Quasi - Munici al 

NII 1/4 Sec 2 9 
NE 1/4 Sec 3 0 

TBS, R1'9 E, W.M. 

Section 30 Section 29 

SIi 1/ 4 Sec 30 SE 1/4 Sec 30 SI,/ 1/4 Sec 29 

Muddy Station 

NV 1/'4 Sec 31 NE 1/4 Sec 31 

Irrigation Sytem 
Intake Pond ~ 

Surface Area • = 
Storage Right = 

3 .5 acres 
35 acre- feet 

Th is map was p repared for t h e p urpose 
o f identifying t h e l ol.!ation of t h a 
w~ter righ t only . It i s not inte nded 
t o p r ovi de dimensions or location of 
p ropP.r ty ownershi p l i nes. 

Line 

Section 32 

24, 2000 

OF oRB
OO 

I EXPIRATION DATE: {)6/30/ Op 

NE 1/ 4 Sec 29 

SE 1/4 S~c 29 

NE 1/4 Se c 32 

North 

1'=1320' 

NII 1/4 S 

SV 1/4 Se 

IVED 

2005 
RCESDS''F 
EGON • 

Application Number: R- 83443 
Permit -Number: R- 12578 
Muddy. Station Reservoir 
In the name of: Young Life 
Surveyed on May 3, 20.05 

OWRD001582 



Completion Checklist for Claims of Beneficial Use 

Application #J1._- ~3443 Transfer# ------
Date Received,.,..~ ~5:1- ~COS­
CWRE Name ~j·t:_~.,.,PRa-cQ Claim Logged ______ _ 
File Marked ________ _ 
Oversized Map# _____ _ 
Reviewer I C l'.:. 

eview: 
___.'-,-Map on polyester film (OAR 690-014-0170(1) & 310-0050(1)(b)) 
---½'-Application & permit#; or transfer# (OAR 690-014-0100(1)) 
--'-> v ,___ ,,,Disclaimer (OAR 690-014-0170(5)) 
~-,c.-- ortb arrow (OAR 690-310-0050(2)(c)) 

WRE stamp and~-ature ~AR 690-014 & 310-0050) 
ppropriate scale 1" = 1320', " = 400', or the original full-size scale of the county assessor map) (014 & 310) 
ownship, range, tion, an ax lot numbers (OAR 690-310-0050(4)) 
ource illustrated if surface water (OAR 690-014-0170(3)) 

~ Point(s) of diversion or appropriation (illustrated) (OAR 690--014(4) & 690-310-0050) 
~ Point(s) of diversion or appropriation (coordinates)(OAR 690-014(4) & 690-310-0050) - 105' N ~ 1210' E -c6 ~ COVf',1/L 

v' Conveyance structures illustrated (pump, pipelines, ditches, etc.) (OAR 690-310-0050) ~ .;:}.9. 
Description of the loca • on, in relation to the point of diversion or appropriation, of any fish screens, by-pass devices, 

and rtieasuring devices equired (OAR 690--014-0170(4)) 
Place of use (1/4 1/4, or rejected 1/4 1/4 Jines within DLCs, or Gov Lots; if irrigation, # of acres in each subdivision; 

if for domestic or human consumption, location of dwelling or spigot) (OAR 690-310-0050, 690-014, 690-3 80-
6010) 

Report view: 

__\{_xfn form or format provided by the Department (OAR 690-014-0100(1)) 
~ Application & permit#; or transfer# (OAR 690-014) 

Ownership information (OAR 690-014) 
ate of survey (OAR 690-014) 
erson interviewed (OAR 690-014) 

County (OAR 690-014) 
escription of conveyances system (from POD to POU) (OAR 690-014-0100) 
ource(s) of water (OAR 690-014-0100) 

Place ofuse location (OAR 690-014-0100) 
Type ofuse (OAR 690-014-0100) 

I
Extent of use (OAR 690-014-0100) 3S(.lc..Pt­
Rate and Duty (OAR 690-014-0100) 
Diversion rate for each use (OAR 690-014-0100) 
Diversion works description (pump make, serial model, capacity, and description) (OAR 690-014-0100) 
Syst/apacity (OAR 690-014-0100) 

Calculated capacity of system (required) 
___ Measured amount of use ( optional) 

__ Permit/Transfer Final Order Conditions (OAR 690-014-0100) 
___ Time limits 

Initial water level measurements ---
___ Annual static water level measurements 

~

ment, recording, and reporting 
eter/measuring device 

__ Water use reporting 
___ Fish screening and/or by-pass 
_ _ Pump test (ground water) 

Other conditions 

· / /WRE stamp and signature (OAR 690-014-0100) 
= ~12:}i~nature(s) ofpermittee of transfer holder (OAR 690-014-0100) 

DEF = deficient 
NIA = Not Applicable 
S :\groups\ wr\certs\Resource Center\F arms_ Checklists_ Mailing Instructions\COB U Checklist 11-20-2012.rtf 



Cert.91cate Issuance Processing Checklist 

/ /Map and COBU reviewed 
_-'7---'=---<Conflict check Any Conflicts? _______ _ 
___ Check for ownership 

Check Area of Interest □ YES D NO 
Identified Party ___________ _ 

Staff Rec~mendations: 

--~✓-- Proof to the Satisfaction has been established to the full extent as described in the permit or transfer 
order. 

Proof to the Satisfaction has been not been established to the full extent as described in the permit or 
transfer order and the right should be limited as follows: _______________ _ 

Proof to the Satisfaction has not been established for the following reasons: ________ _ 
Proposed Actions: 
Send letter requesting the following items/information:. ________________ _ 
Send letter recommending extension to cure deficiencies: _______________ _ 

Can certificate be processed further? 
___ Yes 

If"Yes": / 
__ /_p Prorcposed C~ • 
___ Final Certificate# ____ _ 

Mailing list: 

Proposed: 

Final: 

S: \groups\wr\certs\Resource Center\F orms _Checklists_ Mailing Instructions \COB U Checklist 11-20-2012 



APPL/CAT/ON MAP 
FOR 

CONSTRUCTION OF MUDDY RESERVOIR 

31 

YOUNG LIFE ORGANIZATION r,_r. 
WASCO ANO JEFFERSON COU~ C;v 

OJ/04/97 
JUN - 5 1997 

WATER RESOURCES DE 
SALEM, CREGO 

fl·f 2578 
NOT£: 
THIS MAP WAS PREPARED FOR THE 
PURPOSE OF IDENTIFYING THE LOCA TTON 
OF WATER RIGHTS. THIS MAP IS NOT 
INTENDE:D TO PROVIDE DIMENSIONS OR 
THE LOCA T/ON OF PROPERTY OWNERSHIP UNES. 

Tt;wA/ ..r 111/' ? .S 
✓f/lN'L-£ It£ _____________ T ____________ _ 

857' 

I 
I 
I 
I 

SURFACE AREA 3.5~1-ACRES 
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I 
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I 
I 
I 
I 
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---------- ---l ------------
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SCALE: 1" = 
LBMDA01 . dwg 

1000' 



MEMO TO THE FILE: 

April 17, 2013 

From: R. Craig Kahanek 

I spoke on the phone with Bill Palamaymesa and asked him about the measuring device 
requirement for permit R-12578. He told me that he and Derich Hoffman had met with 
Vern Church, Watermaster for that area at that time, and that Vern told them that a 
measuring device was not required. 



I. 

- ---- - - · - - ---- - ---r -· ------- --- ---- ------- _______ .......:._ 

STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF WASCO 

PERM I T TO CONSTRUCT A RESERVOIR AND STORE THE PUBLI C WATERS 

THIS PERM IT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO 

YOu"NG LI FE ORGANIZATION 
PO BOX 52 0 
COLORADO SPRINGS , CO 80901-0520 

(7 19)381 - 175 1) 

The speci: ic limits and conditions of the use are li s ted below. 

APPLICATI ON FILE NUMBER: R- 83443 

SOURCE OF WATER: MUDDY CREEK , STORED WATER FROM CURRANT RESERVOIR, AN:J 
WELLS , TRI BUTARIES OF JOHN DAY RIVER 

STORAGE FAC I LI TY : MUDDY STATION RESERVO I R 

PURPOSE OR USE OF THE STORED WATER: TO BE APPROPR I ATED UNDER PERMI T 
53506 FOR QUAS I-MUNICIPAL USE 

MAXIMUM STORAGE VOLUME: 35.0 ACRE-FEET EACH YEAR 

WATER MAY BE APPROPRIATED FOR STORAGE DURING THE PERIOD: NOVEMBER 1 
THROUGH APRIL 14 OF EACH YEAR 

DATE OF PRIORITY: JUNE 5, 1997 

THE MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF THE DAM SHALL NOT EXCEED 9 . 5 FEET . 

DAM LOCATION: NW 1/4 NW 1 /4 , SECTION 32, TBS, Rl9E, W. M. ; :.10 FEET SOUTH 
& 857 FEET EAST FROM NW CORNER, SECTION 32 

THE AREA TO BE SUBMERGED BY THE RESERVOIR IS LOCATED AS FOLLOWS: 

SW 1/4 SW 1/4 
SECTION 29 

NW 1/4 NW 1/4 
SECTION 32 

TOWNSHIP 8 SOUTH, RANGE 19 EAST, W. M. 

Measuremen t , recording and reporting conditions: 

A. Before water use may begin under this permi t , the permittee 
shall i nstal l a meter or other suitable measuring device as 
approved by the Director. The permittee shall maintain the 
meter or measuring device in good working o rder. 

B. The permittee shall al l ow the watermaster a c ces :, to the mete r 
or measuring device; provided however, where the meter c-r 
measuring device is located within a private s tructure, the 
watermaster shall request access upon reasonab:.e notice . 

Application R-83443 Water Resources Department PERMIT R-1257 8 



PAGE 2 

C. The Director may require the permit tee to keep a _1d maintain a 
record of the amount (volume) of water used ancl may require 
t he permittee to report water use on a periodic schedule a s 
es tablished by t he Director. In addition, the Director may 
requ ire the permittee to report genera l water use information , 
t he periods o f water t..se and the place and :-iatur e of use ot 
wat er under the permit. The Director may provide an 
opportuni ty for the permittee to submit alternative reportin0 
procedures for review and approval. 

The storage of water al l owed herein is subject to the ins~allation and 
mai n tenance of an out l et pipe , or the provis i on of other means t o 
evacuate wa ter when determined necessary by the Water Resources Director 
to satisfy prior downstream rights. 

STANDARD CONDITIONS 

Failure t c comply with any of the provisions of this permit may r esult 
in action inc luding, but not limited to, restrictions on the use, civi l 
penalties , o r cancellation of the permit. 

This permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water 
user is advi sed that new regulations may require the use of best 
practical technologies o r conservation practices to achieve this end. 

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in 
compliance with statewide land-use goal s and any local acknowledged 
l and-use plan. 

The use of water allowed herein may be made only a·: times when 
s u f fi cient water is availa b le t o sati sfy al l p rior righ:.s , including 
prior rights for maintaining instream flows . 

The Directo r f i nds tha t t he proposed u se(s ) o f water described by this 
permit, as condi tioned, will not impair o r be de t rimenta l to the public 
i nterest. 

Actual c onstruction wo rk shall begin by November / b , 1999. The 
r eservoi r( s ) shall b e fi l l e d and c omplete applic a t i on of ¼ater shall be 
made on or before October 1 , 2003 . Within one year a :: ter complete 
appl icat ion of wate r to t he p r oposed u se , the permittee shall submit a 
c l aim o f benef i cial use , which i nc l udes a map and report , prepared by a 
Certified Water Rights Examiner (CWRE ) . 

Appl i catio n R-834 43 
Ba sin 6 
RWK 

Wa t er Resources Depa rtment 
VOLUME l A CURRANT CR & MI SC 

FERMIT R-12578 
DISTRICT 4 



MEMO TO THE FILE: 

April 17, 2013 

Application: R-83443 Permit: R-12578 

From: R. Craig Kohanek 

I spoke on the phone with Bill Palamaymesa today and asked him about the measuring 
device requirement for permit R-12578. He told me that he and Derich Hoffman had met 
with Vern Church, Watermaster for that area at that time, and that Vern told them that a 
measuring device was not required. Vern has been deceased for four years since this 
conversation occurred and we have no reason to doubt it did. 
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